

2024/2025 TDFSC MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Return to: The Desert Figure Skating Club (TDFSC) P.O. Box 13373 Palm Desert, CA 92255

Please make checks payable to "The Desert Figure Skating Club" (TDFSC)

DATE

Enter the first family member and any additional family members to be included with this membership application:

Member Name	Birthdate	USFS No.	Country of Citizenship	Skating Status	Home Club	2nd Club
(1)						<u> </u>
<u>Citizenship:</u> Indicate country of citizenship (required membership data).						
Skating Status: Indicate "E" for Eligible, "I" for Ineligible, "R" for Restricted, "RI" for Reinstated, or "RA" for Readmitted.						
Mailing Address		City		State	Zipcode	
Phone: Home	Work		Cell _			
Email			Fax			
Home Club \$90.00 He Second Club* \$45.00 Second Introductory \$55.00 In	-	bership and S MEMBER(S) \$50.00 \$35.00 \$50.00 \$	Skating Magazine	e (one per E ERS, FAMIL) lub 1 st Fam. lub Sub. Fam. ership (≤ 4) e Club	househol / & COACH \$77.00	
	TOTAL \$					
IMPORTANT! MUST BE SIGNED BY MEMBER OR GUARDIAN IF MEMBER IS UNDER 18 YEARS OLD:						
As a member of The Desert Figure Skating Club (TDFSC), I agree to abide by all Bylaws, rules and regulations of TDFSC and Bylaws, Official Rules, SkateSafe, code of conduct, and code of ethics and principals of ethical behavior of U.S. Figure Skating. I understand that TDFSC reserves the right to refuse or cancel membership. I fully understand the hazards associated with ice skating and do hereby absolve TDFSC from any liability or claims for injuries or damages that may occur at any event or practices sponsored by TDFSC.						
SIGNATURE			DATI	Ξ		

SIGNATURE _____

MEMBERSHIP FEES HOME CLUB MEMBERSHIP IN TDFSC

Introductory Membership – if you are new to U.S. Figure Skating club membership, you and family members qualify for a discounted membership for your first year:

- First Family Member \$55
- Subsequent Family Member \$50

<u>New Members</u> – if you are not new to U.S. Figure Skating club membership, but are new to our club, you and family members qualify for a discounted membership with us for your first year:

- First Family Member \$77
- Subsequent Family Member \$40

<u>Renewing Members</u> – if you are renewing your membership with our club, the following membership fees apply for you and family members:

- First Family Member \$90
- Subsequent Family Member \$50

Family Membership – Up to four (4) family members may join for \$210

Coach Membership - \$80

SECOND CLUB MEMBERSHIP

If your home club is another U.S. Figure Skating club and you would like to join TDFSC as your second club, the following fees apply:

- First Family Member \$45
- Subsequent Family Member \$35

Coach as Second Club \$45





WHO ARE WE?

Before Nathan Chen, Alysa Liu or any other world-class skater from the United States takes the ice at the World Championships or Olympic Winter Games, they all start from the same place – by joining U.S. Figure Skating.

Although we can't promise that you'll get to the Olympics, we can guarantee all the benefits and privileges provided through U.S. Figure Skating membership in The Desert Figure Skating Club (TDFSC), the desert's only U.S. Figure Skating-sanctioned member club.

The Berger Foundation Iceplex training facility, adjacent to the Acrisure Arena, is open to the public and is the skating headquarters of our club, The Desert Figure Skating Club!! The Iceplex is located at 75702 Varner Road, Thousand Palms, CA 92276 (just east of the Classic Club).

TDFSC Membership Benefits

- Subscription to Skating Magazine
- Introductory membership to transition from Aspire/Bridge Programs
- Test at U.S. Figure Skating-sponsored test sessions
- Compete at U.S. Figure Skating-sanctioned events
- Certificates of accomplishment for passing proficiency tests and placing at U.S. Figure Skating qualifying events
- Coverage under U.S. Figure Skating's sports accident insurance policy
- Special offers and discounts from U.S. Figure Skating corporate partners
- Participate in U.S. Figure Skating qualifying events
- Represent The Desert Figure Skating Club (TDFSC) at regional, sectional, and national events
- TDFSC Competitive Awards Program to support Qualifying Competitors
- Opportunity to become a member of the U.S., World or Olympic Figure Skating Team
- Individually numbered TDFSC/ U.S. Figure Skating membership card
- Very affordable dues

The Desert Figure Skating Club was formed as a qualified amateur sports organization, is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization (EIN: 68-0491343) and has been awarded the GuideStar Bronze Seal of Transparency.